900375793 08/23/2016
TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM396075

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT
SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA
Name

Execution Date
07/14/2016

Formerly Entity Type

Corporation: DELAWARE

Textplus, Inc.

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: Comerica Bank

Street Address: 39200 Six Mile Road, M/C 7578
Internal Address: Attn: National Documentation Services
City: Livonia

State/Country: MICHIGAN

Postal Code: 48152

Entity Type: National Banking Association: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1
Number
87064535

Property Type Word Mark

Serial Number: NEXTPLUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 213-891-5607

Email: crachina@buchalter.com
Correspondent Name: Corina Rachina

Address Line 1: 1000 Wilshire Blvd.

Address Line 2: 12th Floor

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017

n
(32
n
<
[{e]
(=]
~
[+ ]
(=]
i
(=]
<
L2
I
(&)

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Corina Rachina

SIGNATURE:

/s/ Corina Rachina

DATE SIGNED:

08/23/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=agreement#page1.tif
source=agreement#page?2.tif
source=agreement#page3.tif

900375793

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005862 FRAME: 0680



FIRST AMENDMENT TO
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

JULY 14,2016

This FIRST AMENDMENT 71O INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY
AGREEMENT (this “Amendment”) smends and shall be considered a part of that certain
Intellectual Property Security Agreement (the *Agreement”™), dated as of May 23, 2014, entered
into between TEXTPLUS, INC., a Delaware corporation (“Grantor”) and COMERICA BANK
(“Bank™), which was filed and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on
May 27, 2014, in Reel 005287 Frame 0002, Grantor and Bank agree as follows:

1. Bxhibit C to the Agreement is hereby amended by adding the trademark
application deseribed on Schedule I-A attached hereto to the list of trademarks set forth in
Exhibit C o the Agreement.

2 Bxcept as expressly amended or modified pursuant to this Amendment, the

Loy

Agreement shall remain unchanged and in full foree and effect.

[Signature page follows]

RIS Et FER VIS

TRADEMARK |
REEL: 005862 FRAME: 0681



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Amendment as of

the date first writion above by their duly anthorized officers,

GRANTOR:

TEXTPLUS, INC.
a Delaware corporgtion

B

By: 5 (&. .

7 5\. 3 # _—
Name: Q‘C S P
Title: (>

BANK.
COMERICA BANK

£

n,/‘ . 7
S 1T R
By: AT LA

F
I
By G AR S
Name; 5’: \‘\;f ,m:;f 7?&,%’\.» H N Y "\\/

Title: %o Vet ehL00h

il

Birgt Anendaisat o bdellectun] Prpaty Beonrily Sgreement

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005862 FRAME: 0682




Schedule I-A

Trademarks

NEXTPLUS 27064535 O6/0872016
Sohedule -4 10 Ansubieat o ntelostonl Bropery Soaurily Apreengmt

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 08/23/2016 REEL: 005862 FRAME: 0683



